11.03.62. Sestriere

course name: Alpette
number of gates: 74/64

course setters: F. Huber AUT/F. Passet ITA

weather: sunny
started: 50Q
finished: 37

1. Egon Zimmerman II

2. Wolfgang Bartels

(98]

. Karl Schranz
4. Peppi Stiegler

5. Pierre Stamos

6. Felice de Nicolo

7. Martin Burger
DQ Leo Lacroix

8. Billy Kidd

9. Hugo Nindl
10. Charles Bozon
11. Gaston Perrot

12. Albert Gacon
13. Paride Milianti
14. Allain Blanchard

15. Ivo Mahlknecht
16. Yves Bienvenu
DQ Michel Arpin
17. Helmuth Gartner
18. Adalbert Leitner
19. Bruno Alberti

Arlberg/AUT

Hintersee/FRG
Arlberg/AUT
Lienz/AUT

Megeve/FRA
Sestriere/ITA
Arlberg/AUT
Bois d’Amont/FRA

Stowe/USA
Axamm/AUT
Chamonix/FRA
Chamonix/FRA

Meribel/FRA
Abetone/ITA
Chevalier/FRA

Abetone/ITA
Auron/FRA
Morzine/FRA
Vipiteno/ITA

K1 Walsertal/AUT
Cortina/ITA

Slalom, men

60.55 52.96

61.68 52.75
61.42 53.10
61.54 53.09

61.76 53.77
61.93 54.33
62.90 53.67
62.00 54.57

63.06 55.66
64.07 54.72
64.17 54.83
64.38 55.44

65.51 55.24
64.50 56.90
65.60 56.23

65.70 57.32
66.00 57.20
62.50 60.90
66.13  57.27
66.30 57.12
65.43 58.31

113.51 ( 4)

114.43 ( 3)
114.52 ( 5)
114.63 (10)

115.53 (13)
116.26 (15)
116.57 (18)
116.57 ( 2)

118.72 (17)
118.79 (11)
119.00 (22)
119.82 (12)

120.75 (20)
121.45 (48!
121.83 (37!

123.02 (25)
123.20 (32!
123.39 ( 7)
123.40 (44!
123.42 (23)
123.74 (16)



20. Paul Schmid

21. Gerhard Nenning
22. Guenther Scheurl
23. Rip McMannus

24. Franz Digruber
25. Alby Pitteloud

26. Jerry Bujakowski
and Werner Schmid

28. Gian-Reto Giovanoli
29. Italo Pedroncelli

30. Bruno Piazzalunga
31. Peter Lauber

32. Alois Schuster
33. Willy Forrer

and Joos Minsch

35. Jean Berranger
36. Stefan Kaelin

37. Gerardo Mussner

DNF:
Ludwig Leitner
Carlo Senoner
Hias Leitner
Dumeng Giovanoli
Gaetano Copy
Martino Fill
John Clough
Jules Melquiond

DQ:
7, Leo Lacroix
17, Michel Arpin
22, Rip McMannus

Bernina/SUI

Arlberg/AUT
/FRG

Rutland/USA

Mariazel/AUT
Les Agettes/SUI

Santiago/IND
St.Moritz/SUI
Sils/SUI
Madessimo/ITA
Sestriere/ITA
Adelboden/SUI

Lermoos/AUT
Wildhaus/SUI
Klosters/SUI
Chamonix/FRA
Einsiedeln/SU
Val Gardena/ITA

Kleinwalsertal/FRG
Val Gardena/ITA
Kitzbuehe/AUT
Sils/SUI
Moena/ITA
Moena/ITA
Middlebury/USA
Briancon/FRA

Bois d'Amont/FRA
Morzine/FRA
Rutland/USA

67.30
73.54
66.76
67.85

68.13
67.26

70.04
69.30
68.93
71.62
68.66
68.68

72.06
62.85
70.60
67.04
67.78
70.14

( 6),
(9,
(14),
(19),
(29),
(30),
(40),
(45);

116,57
123,39
124,90

57.00
51.34
58.14
57.78

58.54
59.46

58.13
58.87
59.61
57.23
60.54
61.00

58.32
68.00
60.26
64.73
64.10
68.87

124.30 (26)
124.88 ( 1)
124.90 (39)
125.63 (35)

126.67 (42)
126.72 (46!

(36)
128.17 (38)
128.54 (27)
128.85 (43)
129.20 (41)
129.33 (49)

130.38 (24)
130.86 ( 8)
130.86 (50)
131.77 (28)
131.88 (33)
139.01 (31)



1 run 2™ ryun

course name: Alpette
number of gates: 74 number of gates: 64
course setter: Fritz Huber AUT course setter: Francesco Passet ITA

1. E. Zimmerman AUT 60.55 ( 4) 1. Gerhard Nenning AUT 51.34 ( 1)

2. Karl Schranz ~ AUT 61.42 ( 5) 2. Wolf Bartels FRG 52.75 ( 3)
3. Peppi Stiegler AUT 61.54 (10) 3. Egon Zimmerman AUT 52.96 ( 4)
4. WolfBartels FRG 61.68 ( 3) 4. Peppi Stiegler ~ AUT 53.09 (10)
5. Pierre Stamos FRA 61.76 (13) 5. Karl Schranz AUT 53.10 ( 5)
6. Fe de Nicolo ITA 61.93 (15)
6. Martin Burger ~ AUT 53.67 (16)
7. Michel Arpin FRA 62.50 ( 7) 7. Pierre Stamos FRA 53.77 (13)
8. Willy Forrer ~ SUI  62.70 ( 8)
9. Leo Lacroix FRA 62.80 ( 2) 8. Fe de Nicolo ITA 54.33 (15)
10. Martin Burger AUT 62.90 (18)
11. Billy Kidd USA 63.06 (17) 9. Hugo Nindl AUT 54.72 (11)
10. Charles Bozon ~ FRA 54.83 (22)
12. Hugo Nindl  AUT 64.07 (11)
13. Charles Bozon FRA 64.17 (22) 11. Albert Gacon FRA 55.24 (20)
14. Gaston Perrot FRA 64.38 (12) 12. Gaston Perrot FRA 55.44 (12)
15. Paride Milianti ITA 64.50 (48! 13. Billy Kidd USA 55.66 (17)



